DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2019-932130

This is a no fee document

NO FEE 07/16/2019 02:16 PM
Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A DC/PUBLIC WORKS Pgs=8
00094602201909321300080080

Recording RequeSted By: KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Name: HEATHER MACDONNELL, PUBLIC WORKS

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: § N/A

CHANGE ORDER NO.85 (#2019.125)
(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



EJCDC=

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT
OOCUMENTS COMMITIEE

Change Order No. 05

Date of Issuance: 06/27/2019

Owner: Douglas County

Contractor: Resource Development Company
Engineer:  Keller Associates

Project: NVWWTP Improvements

Effective Date: 06/27/2019

Owner's Contract No.: 15501
Contractor’s Project No.: 18017

Engineer's Project No.: 216030
Contract Name: NVWWTP
Improvements

The Contractis modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: See page 2 of this document for further descriptions.
Attachments: Change order description, PCO #11

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:

$9.155.284.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times: NTP: June 25, 2018
Substantial Completion: 480 Days (October 18, 2019)

Milestone #1: 365 Days (June 25, 2019)

Ready for Final Payment: 540 days (December 17, 2019)

days

[Increase]-{Decrease} from previously approved Change
Orders No. N/A to No. N/A :

$.151,339.72

[Increase]-{Beerease} from previously approved Change
Orders No. 1toNo._4 :
Substantial Completion: 101 days

Milestone #1: 101 days

Ready for Final Payment: 101 days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.9,306,623.72

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 581 Days (January 27, 2020)

Milestone #1: 466 Days (October 24, 2019)

Ready for Final Payment: 641 Days (March 27, 2020)

days

[Increase] {Peerease} of this Change Order:

$.8,468.05

[Increase] {Peerease}-of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 0 Days

Milestone #1: 0 Days

Ready for Final Payment: 0 Days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

/

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 581 Days {January 27, 2020
Milestone #1: 466 Days (October 24, 2019)

$9,315,091.77 . /

Ready for Final Payment: 641 Days (March 27, 2020)

7
RECO : ACCEPTED:
o)) WM/# gy: <Pl

ngineer (if required)
Title:  Project Engineer

Owner (Autﬁérized Signature)
Title DiRéerur. PuBnc stk Title

Contractor (Auth(ﬁvfzed Signature)
Project Manager

Date: - 06/27/2019 Date

67)- - 19

Date 6/28/19

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Page1of1l




Change Order Descriptions

1. PCO #11—CL1DIV2 WAS Flowmeter upgrade
a. This PCO includes upgrading the WAS flowmeter to be installed in a class 1 division 2
location. The flow meter included by Xylem was not rated to be installed in this
environment.
b. $8,468.05
c. 0 Contract Days



@ RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

PCO #11 - CL1DIV2 WAS Flowmeter Upgrade

Date: Revised - June 20, 2019

Project: NVWWTP Improvements

ATTN: Jeremy Wilson, PE — Keller Associates
Mr. Wilson,

Pricing is provided below for upgrading the WAS flowmeter to Class 1, Division 2.

CL1DIV2 Flowmeter $8,331.50
NEMA 4X Flowmeter Credit <$2,128.50>
Restocking Fee $425.70
Return Shipping $85.00
RDC PCO Coordination (4 hr @ $120/Hr) $480.00
Subtotal $7,193.70
Markup (15%) $1,079.06
Tax $374.21
Tax <Credit> <$178.92>
Total Cost: $8,468.05
Additional Contract Days: None

Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or need any clarification.

Thank you,

Rrandon Beckman

Brandon Beckman
Resource Development Company

Cc: Ron Roman, PE — DCPW
Scott McCullough — DCPW

Attachments: Xylem Quote, Flowmeter Cutsheet

1050 Linda Way Sparks, NV 89431-5598
(775) 356-8004 / Fax (775) 356-0610
Nevada License No. 75026 / California License No. 893537



From your local Endress+Hauser
Representative — Forberg Scientific

scientific.inc.
berg Endress+Hauser {31
People for Priocess Automation



Endress+Hauser £31]

XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC
N27W23293 ROUNDY DR
PEWAUKEE WI 53072

Item QTty

Contact : Forberg - Paul Gauger

Order code
Description

10 1

PC

>r>hmNZOD-_2>POrT

Promag 10W1H, DN100 4”
Model no.: 10W1H-HLOA1RN2B4AA

Electromagnetic flowmeter

Liner: Hard rubber

Process Connection: Cl.150, A105, flange ANSI B16.5
Electrodes: 1.4435/316L

Calibration: 0.5%

Additional Test: w/o

Approval: FM.NI'Cl. | Div. 2/ CSA CI. | Div. 2
Housing: Field Alu, sensor IP68 NEMAGP

Cable, Remote Version: 10m/30ft coil and signal cable
Cable Entry; Thread NPT 1/2

Power Supply; Display: 85-250VAC; 2-line, push buttons
Adjustment; Software Feature: Factory setup; basic version
Output; 4-20mA HART + pulse passive

Details: Language: English

Assign line 1: Volume flow

Assign line 2: Totalizer 1

Assign current output: Volume flow

Current span: 4-20 mA HART US

Value 20 mA: 300.00000 USgal/min

Time constant: 1.00000 s

Assign pulse output: Volume flow

Pulse value (per pulse): 2.00000 USgal

Pulse width: 100.00000 ms

Output signal: Passive - negative

Failsafe mode current/pulse output: Min. value

Assign totalizer 1: Volume flow

Unit totalizer 1: USgal

Production time: 41 days



Brandon Beckman

R ]
From: Rutter, David - Xylem <David.Rutter@Xyleminc.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 6, 2019 8:12 AM
To: Brandon Beckman (bbeckman@resourcedevelopmentco.com)
Cc: Baghernejad, Bijan - Xylem
Subject: Minden, NV; Xylem No. 17-9054A
Attachments: 9054 Pre-EQ Rising-Stem T-Valve.pdf; 9054 E&H Flowmeter Cut Sheet.pdf
Brandon,

| received pricing from our Sales Group for the following items:

1. Orie' (1) Class 1.0V 2 Flowmeter, 4. Sell Price ='$8,331.50

2. Two (2) Four inch T-Valves with rack-and-pinion, rising-stem actuator, per the attached cut sheet. Sell Price =
$5270.65 each

Best regards,
David Rutter

Xylem Inc.
PH: 414-365-2219

LEARN MORE

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail, including any attachments and/or linked documents, is intended for the sole use
of the intended addressee and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, proprietary, or otherwise
protected by law. Any unauthorized review, dissemination, distribution, or copying is prohibited. If you have received
this communication in error, please contact the original sender immediately by reply email and destroy all copies of the
original message and any attachments. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this e-mail are solely those
of the author and do not necessarily represent those of Xylem Inc.



Brandon Beckman

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Brandon,

Rutter, David - Xylem <David.Rutter@Xyleminc.com>
Wednesday, March 27, 2019 8:00 AM

Brandon Beckman (bbeckman@resourcedevelopmentco.com)
FW: Minden, NV; Xylem No. 17-9054A

The amount is $2128.50 less a 20% restock fee.

Best regards,

David Rutter
Xylem Inc.
PH: 414-365-2219

Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY
| certify that the document to which this certificate
is attached is a full and correct copy of the original

record on file in the Clerk-Treasurer’s Office on this
/)




