DOUGLASCOUNTYNV  9090) 043147

This is a no fee document

NO FEE 03/05/2020 12:49 PM
DOUGLAS COUNTY/PUBLIC WORKS Pgs=14
Recording Requested By: 00107877202009431470140145

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Name: RON ROMAN

Department:_ PUBLIC WORKS

Type of Document: (please select one)

0 Agreement

0 Contract

0 Grant

& Change Order

0 Easement

0 Other specify:




EICDC

LIRS s
PO VLA S S A

Change OrderNo. __ 08

Date of Issuance: 02/19/2020

Owner: Douglas County

Contractor: Resource Development Company
Engineer:  Keller Associates

Project: NVWWTP Improvements

Effective Date: 02/19/2020
Owner's Contract No.: 15501
Contractor’s Project No.: 18017
Engineer's Project No.: 216030
Contract Name: NVWWTP
Improvements

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: See page 2 of this document for further descriptions.
Attachments: Change order description, WCD #11, WCD #13

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:

$9.155.284.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times: NTP: June 25, 2018

Substantial Completion: 480 Days (October 18, 2019)

Milestone #1: 365 Days (June 25, 2019)

Ready for Final Payment: 540 days (December 17, 2019)

days

[Increase]{Becrease} from previously approved Change
Orders No.1 toNo. 7 :

$.183,846.89

[increase]-fbeerease} from previously approved Change
Orders No. AtoNo. _7 :
Substantial Completion: 111 days

Milestone #1: 111 days

Ready for Final Payment: 111 days

Contract Price prior tothis Change Order:

$.9,339,130.89

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 591 Days {February 6,2020)

Milestone #1: 476 Days (November 3, 2019)

Ready for Final Payment: 651 Days {April 6, 2020)

days

[increase] {Becrease] of this Change Order:

$5,913.90

[Increase] {Becreasel-of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 4 Days

Milestone #1: 4 Days

Ready for Final Payment: 4 Days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 595 Days (Februarv 10, 2020)

/
$ 9,345,044.79 /

RECOMMENDED: CCEPTED:
/ ///// /, il“:" By:

//glneer it r%qu red)
Title:  Project Engineer

Owner (Authorized Signature}

Title PRECBO FuBul waﬁutIe

\e&#éa

.\ orlzed Signature)

j'ﬂdzz/

Date: 2/19/2019 __ Date

2/28 [ 2o

Owner (Autheyi Sg:lagzre) /
By: / 7\

FILED

Title: ’(m MLf) /\7{,,,\,,5@‘/

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.

o 40;@.025

TS0

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee. DATE
DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK

Pagelof1

MiNDEN, NV

DEPUTY



Change Order Descriptions

1. WCD#11
a. This WCD includes additional wiring, conduit, and associated appurtenances to facilitate
communication between the new standby generator and SCADA. This is necessary to
facilitate alarm call outs and status monitoring.

b. $5,389.50
4 Contract Days
2. WCD #13

a. This WCD includes additional hardware to-facilitate the connection of internet service to
the process building. A new junction box, associated labor and hardware is included.

b. $524.40

¢. 0 Contract Days



KEL LER k Work Change Directive

Owner: Douglas County WCD No.: 11

Project Name: NVWWTP Improvements Project Project No.: 216030
Contractor: Resource Development Company Issued By: Jeremy Wilson
Attention: Alex Nevarez Date Issued: 12/11/2019

Reason for Change: Addition of communication between the new standby generator and SCADA is-necessary to
facilitate alarm call-outs and status monitoring.

Description of change(s): This change includes four new generator communication/alarms to SCADA and
materials and labor installing conduit, supports, core, box, cables, and wires for the drawings revised by Jacobs.

Attachments: Contractor’s quote and revised drawings.

Contract Sum Adjustment: The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum
Price is (Place an X in the appropriate box).

Lump Sum increase of $5,389.50
Unit Price of

Cost of Work not to exceed

O 00K

Contractor Submit TM Ticket

Contract Time Adjustment: Four (4) additional contract days are permitted.

GROWING POSSIBILITIES |- 216030
Page 1 of 2



When signed by the Owner and Engineer authorized representatives and received by the Contractor, this
document becomes effective immediately as a Construction Change Directive, and the Contractor shall proceed
with the change(s) described above. The Contactor's signature, signed by an authorized representative, indicates

agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Ti

Change Directive.

Keller Associates, Inc.

Engineer

1325 Airmotive Way Suite 380

set forth in this Construction

By (Authorized Signature)

Reno, Nevada 89502 Jeremy Wilson +12/13/2019

(Address) {Printed Name) Date

Douglas County

Owner S | , 3!

1120 Airport Road, Bldg F2 By (Authdrized Signature)

Minden, Nevada 89423 v o -
e Firast 1z - 2o- 19

(Address) (Printed Name) Date

Resource Development Corﬁpany )

Contractor MW%

1050 Linda Way By (Autho.rized Signature)

Sparks, Nevada 83431 Alex Nevarez 1/6/2020

{Address) (Printed Name) Date

GROWING POSSIBILITIES -

216030

Page 2 of 2



@ RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

DATE 11/12/2019
Comms & Alarm's to Generator
NVWWTP:- DOUGLAS COUNTY
' RDC PROJECT # 18017
LABOR : L - L
HOURLY RATE HOURS| SUBTOTAL!
Project Manager 120.00 2.00, 240.00
Sr. Project Engineer 120.00 0.00 0.00
SUBCONTRACTOR - 1
DIRECT COST| SUBTOTAL|
Creekside Electric 4870.00 4870.00
0.00 0.00)
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
TOTALS i il N
SUBTOTAL MARK-UP % MARK-UP TOTAL|
Equipment 0.00] 15% 0.00 $ -
Labor 240.00 15%) 36.00 $ 276.00
[Material 0.00 15% 0.00 $ -
Subcontractor 4870.00 5% 243.50 $ 5,113.50
Bonds & Insurance (3%) 0.00 15% 0.00] $ -
[INCREASE IN CONTRACT TIME | 4 DAYS |
| JOB TOTAL 5,389.50}

Submitted By: Alex Nevarez



CREEKSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

3059 Airport Road Carson City, NV 89706 #005
Ph: (775) 841-5558 Fax: (775) 841-5565
NV Lic. # 50401 CA Lic. # 915754 DBE#NV(1193UCPN

Proposal Submitted to: JOB:

Resource Development Company NVWWTP Treatment Plant
Improvements

Work Description:

Additions to SCADA points to generator per request and drawings by Keller Engineering dated 10/16/19.

THE ABOVE SUBJECT AGREEMENT IS HEREBY CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

1|Tesco Prdg;amnung, Updated Loop Drawi;lgé and Eggniéermg o $860.00
2|Materials: conduit, supports, core, box, cable and wire $690.88
3|Labor + supervision = 31hrs $2,635.00
4{Tax $49.05
5|P&O . $635.24
6| Total $4,870.00
This Change Order
Contract Amount Add Deduct Revised Contract Amount
$1,299,300.00 $4,870.00 $1,304,170.00

Except as modified by this Change Order (and previous Change Orders, if any) the subject agreement remains unchanged
and continues in full force and effect.

Please sign and return the original of this Change Order.
Material & Work will not begin until an executed change order has been received by this office.
By: By: Jim Andrews PM

Title: Date: 11/11/2019
Date:




WV ZS¥8 S3WL 10d

ODBMLLOZ “3LVO L0

UBP 90§40 0S3 273002 SIWVNIHS

TNMAS

"SWALSAS 20010313
ONNOYO ONILSIXA OL ONOS "ONIGUNE SNOILVHIJQ

196519 fO¥d

ONV ONIQRNA TOUINOD OL GNNOUD GNIIXT S

2102 HIBNILAIS awva

VY ANSSOHOD V 51 KOOY TWAWIHD ‘v

T E— o
"OMLAYIK YN0
O HoH IO ve

"300H10313 0ISVONI D13HINOD ¥ WHO4 OL

FIVOS ASR3IA

WONININ S0V OML - 13318

aia ’od 3anssl

NV1d ¥3MOd
ONIATING SS3208d
WORILITI

)

!

i &

B 2532 a
Ag mwmd =
B o2

5 2

K
g

5k

3o

B 8

FAlm

B a

HIEE

e

B

4e

E

4 3

e

"QEAMDEH BLIOH TV 5102 TINFHO0

200242060

NOILVGNNOZ ONNG NG NS HOLONGNCD ONNOYD Q38N €

ONIDUOINITY V1S 0L HOLONONOD GNNOUD ONOE T

SION /

"SANSWZMNOTY ALNLLA HUM 3INVABOIOY
NONIGNNOUO ONY OVd HIWBOISNVHL 3UAOH L
Hva3d -
aunionuis ueEs |
0L YOLINANOD
GNNONS aNOoa

£3dAL b° 087 /
/ P .
- -

%l\

OFLHL PIN9 =0T
€IdALZ -0

X
(00} BZ181 “Ziwe- 0.1 (2}

£
oun NV @
"HOLONANOD GNNOYD N

HIAOD Ve 9w —

ALdW3 - 0.4 ~

O£ 3dAL L Db 3dAlL 1 - 2.4 (2)
@||T|||||||o|.l.lmﬂ5ﬂ-.|.oml|| = e
SZ0e) Zv -0 OvlaL FiAr-Oul
O0V¥) ‘TINZ ‘0102 - L —~ZdHH OL €3dALp-01
PRIy Y VOHAOL
OZL4L ZVAE *D.L =
SThHL ZIAG =Dl 1T 3wvo04-02
ALdN3-D. t\.t.ns_w 0.2}
ALAWB-D.4 O8¥L 'bAL - DL —OViEL YD,

OZVEL PLEP TINE = D)

DFIRL '$LE9T ~ 0ot &
SULAL MLz O L

€3dA1LZ-D.4 — ~
TSR~
OVt PE0Z 021 1L
[ abutatalinbel = _dAL'DBIRL i&.u.-?/
Sa daL
£ 3dAL Z - DupIE:
@ ey
EFTEV0E ) ~

dAL 8 3d4AL OMY 028 ~ 0uE:
dAL'OTINL “PET ‘TINT = D.HIE

200-doN e

.I‘_ _T S —o510aad,
L dad

1 m\l\! 051-daa”, 00N

US1-d08) OZIws ZUeZ -2k (M)

{151-d08) OZLN} '2INT * D.biT
(WQu) DTt "THEL - Ourie (1)

E3dALZ-D8 —

N
N
S

<
~L
EIHH

TTOHONVH \
OZLAL TR~ DY

DYIFL Piiar - Do
oviel ‘pixd -0t

1 -
& £3dALL L

OFLE) 'PL68 Db
BIMAL OMYSH - 0L ¢ N

ET-aSeEy
0088 VA= Db

OrLsL 'TiR0) - Oub

oM ZisL-l  GSk-dOf

T L ALE - O (2)
&h\*uwo_u_ 06t~ 0.1 -

i - DY ‘GLNE O
OTHL ‘yyEe = 0.2 (2}

_.
Muu—

[Zygsie: 24
tHEt O b

051-303

\
DO TINDN 0058¢ = Dr.(6) |

EyisL'yisal- 0.1

\k: Q0¥ UNNOUD

-

TILON

ANNOW 30VIINS

OYbHY YLIT * OwrE
‘FOVLdITR VAVD

s
Y/,

HOLVHANTD ¢ /v/_/
&0 |

35010 ¥vaNE U
UIMOd ALTINT X

R

I

HOIVHIND '} -
STYNDIS DNWOTIOL ~ N

4
SNLVLS NOH b
3HL OGNV SIHVIS ¥ _

©

|
W

SHHVdS 9 3QNOHd
0L GRNOHD

OMY PI HUMOMY 4 .&
LN HVd 8 FUN0Y
dAL HOIONANCD

GNNOXD a3AUNA O/

200-dONW) ALIW3 * 0.} 12) _

{L00-d2) ALdn = 9.3 (¢)
10006 OFLAL ‘P1EOL = QuprE (2L
{100-dIW) OFL#L ‘PL#9- Db
(100-dM) € 3dALZ= 2.1 1€}

$ ALON 335
"HINYOISNYHL

Y3ddOD 2HVE G

OvINL VL4020

dAL
S opl vinoL - Oobic

1% \.A/&C ‘NOUOINNOD

OQ72M AFRITHIOXA

dAL T 310N FIS

1nva
4 NOUDIrN
YIWATO OL




™

60-29£8Y L2 o0 2} 2958y~1 81-01-01 1ing-sy Ivun.!x:nunwﬂtil- TVOS QL AON © TWIS ONmva
SNMVEO _ON L34S “ON_ 80P Ava m:.-_bm "oA0 | GIMIA | 4 L. TRVMDACON SVRINO QORI 40 LEENO Jﬁg “” awv“wo
SIOHINGD ONV NOLNBMLSIA TWORLOTT YV (OV) SUNANI TV.IDIA 1 LOTS . T I ey e
103M0Nd INGYGEAOHdNI LA ASTIVA HINON HE, %W T TIRIDS Dot " | Ao e om0 Co
SYHOM O18Nd AINNOD SVI19n0a @wos 100-dON-0S1 BNVd TTOHLNOD HALSYIN Joas3py 3" S Vi MLVIRL0S SHVIDR THIVOOS ML [ —
——————
AN WTE C_—"D & o =] A
S 1NaNi [Ty !
s-0) 4 ——¥&) e 1
QIS0TD HIHVIHE HOLVEINTD
Rl C=—"D8& T 7] )
VI 62 1
ri-n) & —{ne) at )
of
Q3SOTD YINVIHE ALNLN
a3 C=O & e ]
1 ANdNI iz “
@iz & p—Dn] 4k I
[
ANdN) i WHYTY NOWINOD HOLVHINID
==X @ “
S -7y W $—#m] i+ |
VL0 ZOEL0 DL
'SNLVLS NNY BOLVHIANID
WELVIS i ek v | BEIRD © e i} - @
NN [ SR
-y & — [y} a VIOL MOLS 30VHRSIA
wra G DR 00! ” ° NOUVIS MiNd NIVMO ANV
NOLVIS ¥ 1MITUMI % ? e 1o} ) o
L
= @R
HRGLLTOZI 1R 00 z = ° NOUVIS dfd LNGNNI
fZ)—ci~00) {%} Y eyl gy gy
Z dd INGLNI a w ] {®} i !
) @ p—Tinio}- 1 4k j 1
!(HIDN-I-ﬂvI—WW.—_ oz I L HOM Z difd ]
Z anid LNGALAI :Lnit___ﬂ.? @_ ] —w}- ! ! _
)
) & —Gm)- _ . )
WYSOZITVAT0D) o ] W31 Z dnd 1
Z arnd E-an00) @ ] {m} < !
0InN §i _ )
o ® ! " ; _
rea o7y sicool o | W Z A
7 dnnd ANGTLNI Em) @ o {w} 1 !
% andu T ] 1 1
G-z & t——{wreo}- 1 1} j
NOTDZIT AT 004 *l _ 2UOMEN Z dRnd
T dmnd NGTLN) G @ ] =]
SO ) | 1 1
e & —mo}- 1 Hp ] 1
g’»ﬁ—ﬂ—»ﬂ”‘h o _ ONNNNM 2 drnd
V2 ANGTISRI __c_oluuth_s. ®u o5 %} 1 1 _
}
oz & o 4 - i !
HYIT 9——I-m4vl.mm.“ [ 13 1 QL HOH | dNd ]
senn e | GEITRD) @ o {w} } 1 _
1
(G20 ——m} _ |- 4
WoUvio0l o 1 WA | dnad 1
1 dnnd 1GMaN __u_uIt!_H__.: ®n = @} ] . |
1
-z ® p—fno}- _ i i _
ooy o 1 Wa | and
§ dnnd LGN G = o {0} L _ |
| I
1
-0 ® p——[n} 4 4k j
NoTouwoos 4 — Ao | awnd
| drnd INGITLN G-awo) @ o [}
06 i | 1 1 I
o @ +—Tom} 1 - !
4 DN | dANd
0T L ]
ODOM_NOLLYLS dWnd LN3NENI
NN ¥na0
oin-ssiif BV
JINCON NN TV
13731 ocz zo-golfh wa mows  orz 7p-z B8R owg mows
fo) ] TBENVd Hy=SH a=d




Work Change Directive

KELLER |t

Owner: Douglas County WCD No.: 13

Project Name: NVWWTP Improvements Project Project No.: 216030
Contractor: Resource Development Company Issued By: Jeremy Wilson
Attention: Alex Nevarez Date Issued: 02/03/2020

Reason for Change: Addition hardware is needed to facilitate the connection of internet service in the process
building.

Description of change(s): This change includes furnishing and installing a new panel junction box in the process
building electrical room. It is anticipated that the exact location of installation will be coordinated with the
service provider and Douglas County’s Field Representative.

Attachments: Contractor’s quote.

Contract Sum Adjustment: The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum
Price is (Place an X in the appropriate box). ’

Lump Sum increase of $524.40
Unit Price of

Cost of Work not to exceed

DOo0OX

Contractor Submit TM Ticket

Contract Time Adjustment: An increase.in contract time is not anticipated as part of this WCD.

GROWING POSSIBILITIES - 216030

Page1of2



When signed by the Owner and Engineer authorized representatives and received by the Contractor, this
document becomes effective immediately as a Construction Change Directive, and the Contractor shall proceed
with the change(s) described above. The Contactor’s signature, signed by an authorized representative, indicates
agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this Construction

Change Directive.

Keller Associates, Inc.
Engineer

1325 Airmotive Way Suite 380
Reno, Nevada 89502

By yfrorized Signature)
Jerémy Wilson '

02/03/2019

(Address)

Douglas County

Owner

1120 Airport Road, Bldg F2
Minden, Nevada 89423

{Printed Name)

A

Date

By (Authorized Signature)

Tl TRTasA~

02~ 04~ 2oy

(Address) (Printed Name) Date

Resource Development Company

Contractor M,«MM

1050 Linda Way By (Authorized Sighature)

Sparks, Nevada 89431 Alex Nevarez 9-4-2020
(Printed Name) Date

(Address)

GROWING POSSIBILITIES

218030

Page 2 of 2



@ RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

DATE 2/3/2020
Junction Box for Communications in the Process Building
NVWWTP - DOUGLAS COUNTY
RDC PROJECT # 168017
|LABOR
HOURLY RATE] HOURS]| SUBTOTAL
Project Manager 120.00] 1.00] 120.00
SUBCONTRACTOR
DIRECT COST| SUBTOTAL
Creakside Electric 368.00] 368.00
0.00] 0.00}
0.00| 0.00]
0.00] 0.00]
TOTALS
SUBTOTAL MARK-UP % MARK-UP] TOTAL
Eguipment 0.00 15% 0.00] $ -
Labor 120.00 15% 18.00} $ 138.00
Material 0.00] 15% 0.00 $ -
Subconiractor 368.00} 5% 18.40 $ " 386.40
[Bonds & Insurance (3%) 0.00) 15%. 0.00 $ -
|INCREASE IN CONTRACT TIME | 0 Days i
I JOB TOTAL 524.40]

Submitted By:

Alex Nevarez




CREEKSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

3059 Airport Road Carson City, NV 89706 #008
Ph: (775) 841-5558 Fax: (775) 841-5565
NV Lic. # 50401 CA Lic. # 915754 DBE#NV01193UCPN

Proposal Submitted to: JOB:

Resource Development Company NVWWTP Treatment Plant
Improvements

Work Description:

Furnish and install a 12"x12"x6" N12 w/ back panel junction box for phone equipment provided by Douglas County.
Work as directed during site visit with telephone provider and RDC.

THE ABOVE SUBJECT AGREEMENT IS HEREBY CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ADD DEDUCT
1]12"x12"x6" N12 box w/ back panel and conduit nipples and bushings. $132.50
2|Labor x Zhrs $187.00
3|p&0O $47.93
4{Total . $368.00

This Change Order
Contract Amount Add Deduct Revised Contract Amount

$1,299,300.00 $368.00 1,299,668.00

Except as modified by this Change Order (and previous Change Orders, if any) the subject agreement remains unchanged
and continues in full force and effect.

Please sign and return the original of this Change Order.
Material & Work will net begin until an executed change order has been received by this office.

By: By: Jim Andrews PM
Title: Date: 1/30/2020

Date:




Douglss County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY
| certify that the document to which this certificate
is attached is a full and correct copy of the original
record on fije in the Cierk-Treasurer's Office on this




